

Date: May 17, 2022

Τo,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Plot No. C/1 'G' Block
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400023	Bandra – Kurla Complex
	Bandra East, Mumbai 400051

Ref: Scrip Code: BSE: 517536 NSE: ONWARDTEC

Subject: Trading by a Designated Person of Onward Technologies Limited ("the Company").

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the report in the format prescribed by SEBI Circular SEBI/ HO/ ISD/ ISD/ CIR/ P/ 2020/ 135 dated July 23, 2020 related to the breach of Company's Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 by Designated Person.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours' faithfully,

For Onward Technologies Limited

Dimple Chauhan Company Secretary

> Regd. address. : 2nd floor, Sterling Centre, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018. Tel: +91 22 24926570 CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542 | email: info@onwardgroup.com | website: www.onwardgroup.com

Annexure A

Report by Onward Technologies Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details			
1	Name of the listed company	Onward Technologies Limited			
2	Please tick appropriate checkbox	Listed Company			
	Reporting in capacity of:				
	Listed Company				
	Intermediary				
	Fiduciary				
3	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)				
	i. Name of the DP	Krishnaprasad Buravelli			
	ii. PAN of the DP	AFBPB8136Q			
	iii. Designation of the DP	Vice President- Client Relations			
	iv. Functional Role of DP	Mr. Krishnaprasad currently handles Business			
		Development, Sales and Client Management for			
		Hyderabad region.			
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs	No			
	to Promoter group				
	B. If Reporting is for immediate relativ				
	i. Name of the immediate relative of DP	Not Applicable			
	ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	Not Applicable			
	C. Details of transaction(s)				
	i. Name of the scrip	BSE:517536 NSE:ONWARDTEC			
	ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.)	50 Equity Shares were sold on April 08, 2022			
	(Datewise)	equivalent to value INR 19,758.7/-			
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter				
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by	Not Applicable as the traded value is less than			
	concerned DP/ director/ promoter/	Rs. 10 lacs in the calendar quarter.			
	promoter group to Company under				
	Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)				
	Regulations, 2015				
	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by	Not Applicable as the traded value is less than			
	Company to stock exchanges under	Rs. 10 lacs in the calendar quarter.			
	Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)				
	Regulations, 201				
4	Details of violations observed under	Designated Person has sold his securities (50			
	Code of Conduct	Equity Shares) during the trading window			
		closure period results into violation of Schedule			
		B clause 4 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)			
		Regulation, 2015 and the code of conduct for			
		prevention of Insider Trading of the Company.			
5	Actions taken by Listed company	The above matter referred to the Audit			
		Committee and thereafter the Audit Committee			
		evaluated the case. Based on Mr.			

[Schedule B read with Regulation 9(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015]

		that mea was Aud fron 10,0 Prot	hnaprasad's submission, it was concluded this was an inadvertent trade and as a asure of good governance a warning letter issued to him. As recommended by the it Committee, , the gain amount realised n selling of 50 equity shares rounded off to 000/- was deposited to the Investor tection Education Fund (IPEF) in line with the I (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	A declaration letter received from DP wherein he declared that he was not in possession of any Unpublished Price Sensitive Information during the closure period and the default was not repetitive in nature, such incidence occurred inadvertently.	
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	Not	Applicable
8.	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)		
9.	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF Online		ne
	ii. Details of transfer / payment		
	Name of the transferor Bank Name and Account number UTR/ Transaction reference Number Transaction date		B S Krishnaprasad
			ICICI Bank Limited, 000501540365
			213021083266
			10.05.2022
	Transaction Amount (in Rs.)		Rs. 10,000/-
10	Any other relevant information	Not Applicable	